Maine AMDA Transitions Poll

1. Please tell us who is completing this poll, if not the Admissions Coordinator.

. Response
Answer Options Percent Response Count
Tile/Role of person completing this questionnaire if not the 100.0% 28
answered question 28
skipped question 0
2. Is your facility owned by, or affiliated with, a local hospital?
. Response
Answer Options Percent Response Count
Hospital-owned 3.6% 1
Affiliated with a local hospital but not owned by the hospital 3.6% 1
Neither 92.9% 26
answered question 28
skipped question 0

3. Are you part of a nursing home chain? (e.g. Genesis, Rivera, etc.)

Response
Percent
Yes 32.1% 9
No 67.9% 19
answered question 28
skipped question 0

Answer Options Response Count

4. How many hospitals are a major referral source for you?

Response
Percent

1 7.1%
2 28.6%
3 28.6%
4 25.0%
5
6

Answer Options Response Count

0.0%

or more 10.7%
answered question 28

skipped question 0
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5. Do you feel patients discharged from your referring hospitals are given a clear choice of SNF
options, including any disclosure of conflict of interest?

Response

Answer Options Percent

Response Count



All of the time 0.0% 0

Most of the time 39.3% 11
Rarely 35.7%
Never 10.7% 3
I'm not sure 14.3% 4
answered question 28
skipped question 0

6. If hospitals provided better disclosures and offered patients SNF choice more consistently your
referrals would likely...

Answer Options Rssponse Response Count
ercent
Increase 71.4% 20
Decrease 0.0% 0
Not change 14.3% 4
| don't know 14.3% 4
answered question 28
skipped question 0
7. How many physicians accept new admissions in your facility?
Answer Options Rssponse Response Count
ercent
1 37.0% 10
2 33.3% 9
3 3.7% 1
4 18.5% 5
5 or more 7.4% 2
answered question 27
skipped question 1

O. VVUUIU yUU Ve Wiy W pPIuviue W youl 1eierliiiy 1nospitdis dil up-o-udte 1istL Ul youl priysicidiis,

including basic information about their practice and whether or not they are currently accepting
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Answer Options Rs:l?;r:]ste Response Count
Yes 96.4% 27
No 3.6% 1
answered question 28
skipped question 0

9. Would you consider providing the list of your physicians to your major referring hospitals and
other hospitals as needed, a burden?

Answer Options Rssponse Response Count
ercent

Yes 10.7% 3

No 89.3% 25

answered question 28



skipped question

10. Would it be difficult for you to maintain an up-to-date list of physicians from your facility?

_ Response
Answer Options Percent
Yes 0.0%
No 100.0%
answered question
skipped question
11. Do you have a credentialing process for medical staff?
_ Response
Answer Options Percent
Yes 67.9%
No 32.1%
answered question
skipped question

12. Please offer any other ANONYMOUS comments you may have related to
this topic.

Answer Options Response Count

7
answered question 7
skipped question 21

Response Count

0
28

Response Count

19
9



